■ Tenants: Indeed, Moo Print, Okta,
The UK Trade Desk

  ■ Rental income: £3.7m pa

  ■ 11,600 sq ft under offer

78 Whitfield Street W1

  ■ 34,000 sq ft of offices

  ■ Tenants: Global Eagle
Entertainment, Inter Fund
Management, Mailmanager

  ■ Rental income: £1.0m pa

81% let 64% u/o 46% let

Three other smaller refurbishments totalling 159,000 sq ft completed over the year:

1 Joint venture

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2016 92

1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs. 80 Charlotte Street W1 land value as at Dec 2011, following receipt of
   planning permission and Brunel Building W2 land value as at Jun 2015   2 Private residential 35,000 sq ft and affordable housing 10,000 sq ft   3 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is
   net of 12.5% ground rent   4 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is net of 2.5% ground rent   5 Sensitivity applies to non pre-let commercial floor areas
6  Assumes the residential value reduces the total costs

APPENDIX 30 - CURRENT PROJECTS - PROFIT ON COST

W
hi

te
 C

ol
la

r
Fa

ct
or

y

Th
e

C
op

yr
ig

ht
 B

ui
ld

in
g

B
ru

ne
l B

ui
ld

in
g

80
 C

ha
rlo

tt
e

S
tr

ee
t

Completion Q1 2017 H2 2017 H1 2019 H2 2019
Commercial area (sq ft) 967,000 285,000 107,000 240,000 335,000
Residential area (sq ft) 53,000 8,000 - - 45,0002

Est. future capex (£m) 347 11 24 99 213
Total cost (£m)1 1,054 189 139 238 488
ERV (£ psf) - c.60.00 c.80.00 c.62.50 c.80.00
ERV (£m pa) 65.4 16.9 7.33 14.84 26.4
Pre-let area (sq ft), Dec 16 278 191 87 - -
Pre-let income (£m pa), Dec 16 18.3 11.8 6.5 - -

Summary £m
End value 1,405
Less: Total cost1 1,054
Project surplus 351
Less: Booked to Dec 2016 148
Surplus to come 203
Profit on total cost 33%
Profit to come on total cost 19%
Yield on cost6 6.7%

Sensitivity5 - project surplus (£m) and profit on cost (%)
Valuation yield

+0.25% Base -0.25%

-£5.00 psf
£217m £282m £354m

21% 27% 34%

Base
£282m £351m £427m

27% 33% 41%

+£5.00 psf
£348m £420m £501m

33% 40% 47%

R
en

t

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2016 93

APPENDIX 31 - PROJECT SUMMARY - ON SITE

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre-
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

2017
capex

£m

2018
capex

£m

2019+

capex
£m

Total
capex to

complete
£m

Delivery
date

Current
office

c.ERV psf

On-site developments

White Collar Factory EC1 - 124 293 11 - - 11 Q1 2017 £60

The Copyright Building W1 (0.4) 86 107 24 - - 24 H2 2017 £80

Brunel Building W2 (0.1) 78 240 46 49 4 99 H1 2019 £62.50

80 Charlotte Street W1 - 234 380 51 102 60 213 H2 2019 £80

(0.5) 522 1,020 132 151 64 347

Other1 - - - 16 - - 16

Committed projects (0.5) 522 1,020 148 151 64 363

Planning and design - - - 8 1 - 9

Other - - - 2 3 10 15

- - - 10 4 10 24

Total (0.5) 522 1,020 158 155 74 387

Capitalised interest - - - 11 13 14 38

Total including interest (0.5) 522 1,020 169 168 88 425

1 Mainly relates to The White Chapel Building E1 and 20 Farringdon Road EC1

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2016 94

APPENDIX 32 - PROJECT SUMMARY - POTENTIAL FUTURE SCHEMES

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre-
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

Earliest
possession

year Comment

Consented

1 Oxford Street W1  - - 275 2018 Offices, retail and theatre

Monmouth House EC11 0.6 69 125 2020 2016 consent - Opposite White Collar Factory

0.6 69 400

Appraisals2

19-35 Baker Street W13 5.8 146 293 2018 Joint venture - 55% Derwent London interest

Premier House SW1 2.2 62 80 2018

Network Building W1 1.9 64 100 2021

Francis House SW14 3.1 90 130 TBC

Holden House W1 6.0 91 150 TBC